
C11
Corofin-Ruan-Ennis 

 

   C11
Corofin-Ruan-Ennis

Departs Stops Time

Corofin Laghtagoona 14:30

Corofin O’Callaghan’s Daybreak, Main Street 14:32

Ruan Opposite XL Store 14:42

Barefield Ballyalla Lake (Lake View Stores) 14:52

Ennis Ennis Day Hospital (Our Lady’s), Gort Road 14:57

Ennis St. Joseph’s Hospital 15:02

Ennis Tesco, Ennis Shopping Centre 15:07

Ennis Friar’s Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 15:10

Ennis Ennis Bus and Train Station 15:14

Ennis-Ruan-Corofin

Returns Stops Time

Ennis Ennis Bus and Train Station 18:15

Ennis Friar’s Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 18:19

Ennis Aldi 18:22

Ennis Opposite St. Joseph’s Hospital 18:27

Ennis Ennis General Hospital 18:28

Ennis Bijur Delimon Gort Road Business Park 18:33

Ennis Auburn Lodge Hotel 18:35

Barefield Ballyalla Lake (Opposite Lake View Stores) 18:37

Ruan XL Store 18:47

Corofin Emo Service Station 18:55

Corofin Centra, Main Street 18:57

Corofin Opposite Laghtagoona 18:59

Saturday (Weekly)

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change.     
D.R. = Demand Responsive. This is a demand responsive stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.   
  



 

   C11
Corofin-Ruan-Ennis. 

Departs Stops Time

Corofin Laghtagoona 08:10

Corofin O’Callaghan’s Daybreak, Main Street 08:12

Ruan Opposite XL Store 08:22

Barefield Ballyalla Lake (Lake View Stores) 08:32

Ennis Ennis Day Hospital (Our Lady’s), Gort Road 08:37

Ennis St. Joseph’s Hospital 08:42

Ennis Tesco, Ennis Shopping Centre 08:47

Ennis Friar’s Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 08:50

Ennis Ennis Bus and Train Station 08:54

Ennis-Ruan-Corofin

Returns Stops Time

Ennis Ennis Bus and Train Station 11:00

Ennis Friar’s Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 11:04

Ennis Aldi 11:07

Ennis Opposite St. Joseph’s Hospital 11:12

Ennis Ennis General Hospital 11:13

Ennis Bijur Delimon Gort Road Business Park 11:18

Ennis Auburn Lodge Hotel 11:20

Barefield Ballyalla Lake (Opposite Lake View Stores) 11:22

Ruan XL Store 11:32

Corofin Emo Service Station 11:40

Corofin Centra, Main Street 11:42

Corofin Opposite Laghtagoona 11:44

Saturday (Weekly)

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change.     
D.R. = Demand Responsive. This is a demand responsive stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.   
  

Call us at 065 6719101
or for text bookings 087 9374148

November 2023

Fares are subject to change and vary depending on service. 
Go to locallinklc.ie to see fares for this service.


